g QuUThsEa

Thai Pongal - Prayer for Nature
@ LIFD

Thai Poosam -

Celebrations for Lord Muruga

EHmE (HE)
Annual Thanksgiving Ceremony

RE+ZAM= (2Hm)
14 January (Thursday) 1

RE+ZA+7<B8 (Efm)
28 January (Thursday)

RE+=ZA+/~BZ+/\B (EHMEEHN)
28 January ~ 30 January (Thursday ~ Saturday)

IR

Dumpling Festival

b N

Earth Deity's Birthday
KREFEIER

Guan Di's Birthday

REAEBME (28—)
14 June (Monday)

REEBT (287)
19 June (Saturday)

REEB+=R (EHD)
22 June (Tuesday)

HERS, DEMHS
Eve Of Chinese New Year,
Welcome God Of Fortune

BEAY

Prayer to Tai Sui

BRR

Prayer to Jade Emperor
T NER

Earth Deity's Birthday

KRTE
Yuan Xiao Celebration

RFE+-AZ+A (29m) 2
11 February (Thursday)

RAEEANNE+RE (EH—ZEHN)
15 February ~ 27-February (Monday ~ Saturday)

RAERNNENN (EMEEEHN)
19 February ~ 20-February (Friday ~ Saturday)

RAEAN+ (E2HE)
21 February (Sunday)

RAEA+TIE (28m)
25 February (Thursday)

NEEFFELSH
Enlightenment Day For Goddess
of Mercy

REANATAE (EH=)
28 July (Wednesday)

uf ureasqls Lieng

Sri Varalakshmi Pooja

(Prayer for Lord Mahalakshmi)
KF5iE

Tai Sui's Birthday

EENER

Fa Zhu Gong's Birthday

RAELA+=H (EHE)
20 August (Friday)

REEBTAE (2Hm)
26 August (Thursday)

RELA=+=8 (28-)
30 August (Monday)

BES (F@)

Prayer to Tiger God

Fu

Open Treasure Box
RIREPRXALTFH
Loyang Tua Pek Kong's
Birthday Celebration
FELH

Crossing of Ping An Bridge
KIBAFHANE

Blessing by Taoist Priest for
Health & Prosperity

RHERAALTHER
Loyang Tua Pek Kong's
Birthday Dinner

i RER

Earth Deity's Birthday
NEETFR R

Goddess of Mercy's Birthday

REEA=+=H (28E) 3
5 March (Friday)

RAEEA=+AE (ZHE)

12 March (Friday)

REZBI—Z9+ (REHAEEH-)

13 March ~ 22 March (Saturday ~ Monday)

REZBHN= (E#R)
14 March (Sunday)

REZAAAENT (EHMEEH—)
18 March ~ 22 March (Thursday ~ Monday)

REZ AN (287)
20 March (Saturday)

REZAN+ (28-)
22 March (Monday)

RHEZB+AE (EH=)
31 March (Wednesday)

RBPTT
Seven Month Festival

HEEFEER
Ksitigarbha Bodhisattva's
Birthday

HESHRMER

uf allsrwus; eSS
Lord Ganesha's Birthday

RRARET
Mid-Autumn Celebration

FRAERR
Monkey God's Birthday

RAELAZ+LAZ=+/\H
(ERAEEHN)

3 September ~ 4 September
(Friday ~ Saturday)
RELA=+A (2H-)

6 September (Monday)

RE/\AYE (2HE)
10 September (Friday)

RENA+HEE (28-)
20 September (Monday)

RAENATAE (EBZ)
22 September (Wednesday)

BUID eu(mL L1y
Tamil New Year
ZREFHRR

Xuan Tian Shang Di Gong's
Birthday

TitMER

Earth Deity's Birthday

A rm Quierfewrisl
Chithra Pournami

(Special Full Moon Day)

RHZ A= (EM=) 4
14 April (Wednesday)

RE=BH= (EH=)
14 April (Wednesday)

REZAH+ (EHZ)
21 April (Wednesday)
RAE=ZA+~E (EHD)
27 April (Tuesday)

10

uB enrsm peurmsLif]
<4, TOLID

Navarathiri Festival —

9 Days prayer for Lord Durga

uf Fraveud) Leng

Sri Saraswathi Pooja

uf allguigsis

End of Navarathiri Festival
NEEFRELSH
Renunciation Day For
Goddess of Mercy

RENBHZ (2Hm)
7 October (Thursday)

REAAFA (28M)
14 October (Thursday)

REA AT (EHE)
15 October (Friday)

REALATAE (2HH)
24 October (Sunday)

IR IRIE IR
Ma Zu's birthday

HEER

Prayer to Datuk Kramat
EFTEFER

Shan Cai Tong Zi's Birthday
TNER

Earth Deity's Birthday
IHET

Vesak Day

RE=ZA=+=A (28=) 5
4 May (Tuesday)

REMBH— (2H=)
12 May (Wednesday)

REWBHMN (E8=)
19 May (Wednesday)

REWANT (EHE)
21 May (Friday)

REWA+EHR (EH=)
26 May (Wednesday)

11

Sureuefl LT mE
Deepavali Festival

SpaaTysHans
Thiru Karthigai — Lamp Festival

LIPS
Tai Sui's Thanksgiving

RENLA=+A (2Hm)
4 November (Thursday)

RE+A+ER (EHE)
19 November (Friday)

RHB+A+/N\BE+—A+/\B
(Em—Z282)

22 November ~ 21 December
(Monday ~ Tuesday)

12

LIPS
Tai Sui's Thanksgiving

RE+A+N\BE+—A+/\H
(EM—Z28H-)

22 November ~ 21 December
(Monday ~ Tuesday)



